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IMPORTANT DATES IN APRIL I

Wednesday April 19 - Ga Milestones English-Language Arts Testing for Grades 3rd-5th
Thursday April 20 - Ga Milestones English-Language Arts Testing for Grades 3rd-5th
Saturday April 22 - Sue Reynolds Cub Fest (10am - 1pm)

Monday April 24 - Ga Milestones Mathematics Testing for Grades 3rd-5th
Monday April 24 - Last Day to buy Field Day Concessions
Wednesday April 26 - Ga Milestones Science Testing for 5th Grade Only
Thursday April 27 - Pre-K through 2nd Grade Fiel Day
Friday April 28 - 3rd through 5th Grade Field Day
**Testing Day Tips for parents and more Field Day details on the back**

IMPORTANT DATES IN MAY

Monday May 1 - School Principal Day
May 1st-5th - Teacher Appreciation Week
Monday May 1 - i-Ready Reading End of Year Testing (K- 5th Grade)
Tuesday May 2 - i-Ready Math End of Year Testing (K- 5th Grade)
Wednesday May 10 - School Nurse Day
Friday May 12 - All books must be turned in to Media Center
Tuesday May 16 - Pre-K Honors Day (9 AM) & Kindergarten Honors Day (1 PM)
Wednesday May 17 - 1st Grade Honors Day (9 AM) & 2nd Grade Honors Day (1 PM)
Thursday May 18 - 3rd Grade Honors Day (2 AM) & 4th Grade Honors Day (1 PM)
Friday May 19 - 5th Grade Honors Day (2 AM)
Friday May 19 - End of Year Class Parties (Pre-K - 4th starting at 1:30)
Monday May 22 - Kindergarten Round Up
Tuesday May 23 - Senior Day (5th Grade Students Only)
Wednesday May 24 - LAST DAY OF SCHOOL (EARLY RELEASE @ 12:35)
Tuesday May 30 - Report Cards will be ready




TIPS FOR TESTING DAYS l

Tips for Parents to Support Students During Testing Week
Night Before Testi
e Rest & Reassure - Let your student know that trying their best is all you want. Let them
know when they do their best, no matter what you are going to be proud of them! Remind
them of all of their awesome skills - working hard, perseverance, humor, focus, kindness,

thoughtfulness, etc. Make sure they eat a healthy dinner and get in bed at a decent hour.
They need a good nights rest!

Morning of Testing

e Attendance Matters: Please have students at school on time. Testing begins at 8:15 each
day!

e Keep Calm: Make the morning especially calm. Please save the screaming and frustration
for the other 352 days of the year. We know the mornings can test the patience of a saint.
Still, double down on the patience so your child can start the school day feeling calm, happy
and ready to do their best!

e Pump up the Jam!: You ever want a theme song playing as you go to work! Give your kid
that chance! Play their favorite music on the morning, give them the inspiration to do their
best!

FIELD DAY INFORMATION I

Field Day 2023

Please send your child to school wearing sneakers,field day shirts (if purchased or class colors),
and athletic clothing.

e Thursday April 27th: Pre-K - 2nd Grade Field Day : 9:00 am - 2:00 pm
e Friday April 28th: 3rd-5th Grade Field Day : 2:00 am - 2:30 pm

Concession will be available for Pre-Sale Only! Please see Field Day letter sent home with prices.
You will send in your money and students will be given a ticket to purchase items with the amount
of money you send in. The last day to send in concession stand money is Monday, April 24th.

Field Day
Concession Stand Prices

Items Price
Juice $1.00
Chips $1.00
Pickles $1.00
Blow Pops/ Air Heads 2 for $1.00
Ring Pop $1.00
Hot Dog $2.00
Rice Krispy Treats $2.00
Push Pops $2.00
Takis $2.00
Water $2.00
Sour Patch Straws/Skittles/Starburst $3.00
Gatorade $3.00
Baby Bottle Pops $3.00
Cotton Candy $4.00
Nacho and Cheese $4.00
Cub Bundie: Hot Dog, chips, juice, $5.00
airhead and blowpop
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